
8.—7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

30

tern. 1 19 6-7.
TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 16—continued.
Southern Lakes and Milford Sound—continued.

Testing springs and analysis of mineral waters
Subsidy, Pipiriki-Tokaanu coach service ...
Subsidy, Helensville Hot Springs Domain Board
Te Anau Accommodation-house—

Wages ••• . ■■•••

Maintenance of house, food supplies, &c.
Maintenance of steamer, wages, &c.
Travelling allowances and expenses
Waiotapu paths, plantations, and other improvements ...
Contingencies

£

100
101
102

100
1,300

200

103
104
105
106
107
108

250
600
250

1,200
100
400

18,217

Less credits under section 41 of "The Public
Revenues Act, 1891" ...

50,691
14,000

Total—Vote No. 16 ... 36,691

TOTAL OF CLASS IV £52,551


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

