## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.		1906–7.	
	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT —continued.	£	£
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108	VOTE No. 16—continued.  SOUTHERN LAKES AND MILFORD SOUND—continued. Testing springs and analysis of mineral waters Subsidy, Pipiriki—Tokaanu coach service Subsidy, Helensville Hot Springs Domain Board Te Anau Accommodation-house— Wages Maintenance of house, food supplies, &c. Maintenance of steamer, wages, &c. Travelling allowances and expenses Waiotapu paths, plantations, and other improvements Contingencies	100 1,300 200 250 600 250 1,200 100 400	
	Less credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"  Total—Vote No. 16	50,691	36,69